
2018-2019 Boys Soccer District Tournament Managers

District 1
Kris Garrett
Athletic Director
McCracken County High School
6530 New Highway 60 West
Paducah, KY   42001
Phone (home): 270-642-2964
Phone (work): 270-538-4090
Phone (cell): 270-562-0655
Fax: 270-538-4301
Email: kris.garrett@mccracken.kyschools.us
Site: McCracken County
Comments:

Meeting: Wednesday, October 3, 2018 1pm

District 2
Mike Johnson
Athletic Director
Marshall County High School
416 High School Road
Benton, KY   42025
Phone (home): 270-519-7379
Phone (work): 270-527-1453
Phone (cell): 270-519-7379
Fax: (270)527-0578
Email: mike.johnson@marshall.kyschools.us
Site: Marshall County
Comments:

Meeting: September 26, 2018  11:30 am

District 5
Matt Ladd
Athletic Director
Trigg County High School
203 Main St.
Cadiz, KY   42211
Phone (home): 270-522-6075
Phone (work): 270-522-6969
Fax: (270)522-2224
Email: matt.ladd@trigg.kyschools.us
Site: Trigg County

District 6
Jeff Coursey
Athletic Director
Henderson County High School
2424 Zion Rd
Henderson, KY   42420
Phone (work): 270-831-8860
Phone (cell): 270-855-0554
Fax: (270)831-8888
Email: jeff.coursey@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County
Comments:

Meeting: September 17th, 2018

District 7
Brent Gibson
Athletic Director
Madisonville-North Hopkins High School
4515 Hanson Rd
Madisonville, KY   42431
Phone (work): 270-825-6017
Phone (cell): 561-797-0807
Fax: (270) 825-6095
Email: brent.gibson@hopkins.kyschools.us
Site: Madisonville-North Hopkins
Comments:

Meeting: 9/26/2018

District 8
Angela McLean
Athletic Director
Fort Campbell High School
902 Bastogne Avenue
Fort Campbell, KY   42223
Phone (cell): 931-216-6737
Fax: (931)431-9386
Email: angie.mclean@am.dodea.edu
Site: Fort Campbell-Fryar Stadium

District 9
Todd Harper
Athletic Director
Owensboro High School
1800 Frederica St
Owensboro, KY   42301
Phone (work): 270-686-1110
Phone (cell): 270-313-3883
Fax: (270)686-1162
Email: todd.harper@owensboro.kyschools.us
Site: Shifley Soccer Complex
Comments:

Meeting: Sept 30th 2:00 pm

District 10
Joey Minton
Athletic Director
Ohio County High School
1400 South Main
Hartford, KY   42347
Phone (cell): 270-256-4421
Fax: (270)274-9482
Email: joey.minton@ohio.kyschools.us
Site: Ohio County
Comments:

Meeting: Saturday September 29th, 2018

District 11
Robert Kinkade
Athletic Director
Grayson County High School
340 Schoolhouse Rd
Leitchfield, KY   42754
Phone (home): 270-993-6969
Phone (cell): 270-993-6969
Fax: (270)259-6131
Email: robert.kinkade@grayson.kyschools.us
Site: Grayson County
Comments:

Meeting: Oct. 4th 10 am

District 13
Matthew Wilhite
Athletic Director
Franklin-Simpson High School
400 South College Street
Franklin, KY   42134
Phone (cell): 270-776-1921
Fax: (270)586-2021
Email: matthew.wilhite@simpson.kyschools.us
Site: Franklin-Simpson
Comments:

Meeting: September 28

District 14
Nicholas Lowe
Athletic Director
Greenwood High School
5065 Scottsville Rd
Bowling Green, KY   42104
Phone (cell): 270-791-0776
Fax: (270)842-2037
Email: nicholas.lowe@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Greenwood
Comments:

Meeting: Wednesday, Sept. 26th 11:00 AM

District 15
William Cassady
Athletic Director
Glasgow High School
1601 Columbia Ave.
Glasgow, KY   42141
Phone (home): 270-678-6470
Phone (work): 270-651-8801
Phone (cell): 270-590-6941
Fax: (270) 651-5189
Email: william.cassady@glasgow.kyschools.us
Site: Glasgow
Comments:

Meeting: 10/3/18   6:00 p.m.

District 17
Jackie Prather
Athletic Director
Fort Knox High School
BLDG 7501, 266 Maine St
Fort Knox, KY   40121
Phone (home): 270-272-3327
Phone (work): 502-624-5332
Phone (cell): 270-272-3327
Fax: (502)624-6548
Email: jacqueline.prather@am.dodea.edu
Site: Fort Knox
Comments:

Meeting: SEPT 26 2018

District 18
Tim Davis
Athletic Director
Campbellsville High School
230 W Main St
Campbellsville, KY   42718
Phone (cell): 270-403-2671
Fax: (270)789-4007
Email: tim.davis@cville.kyschools.us
Site: Campbellsville
Comments:

Meeting: September 26, 2018

District 19
Keith Graham
Athletic Director
Bethlehem High School
309 W Stephen Foster Ave
Bardstown, KY   40004
Phone (home): 270-505-2641
Phone (work): 502-348-8594
Phone (cell): 270-505-2641
Fax: (502)349-1247
Email: kgraham@bethlehemhigh.org
Site: Bethlehem
Comments:

Meeting: September 26th 12:00
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2018-2019 Boys Soccer District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 21
Nick Waddell
Athletic Director
Pleasure Ridge Park High School
5901 Greenwood Rd
Louisville, KY   40258
Phone (home): 502-727-2356
Phone (cell): 502-727-2356
Fax: (502)485-8093
Email: nick.waddell@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Pleasure Ridge Park
Comments:

Meeting: 9/11/2018

District 22
John Barbagallo
Athletic Director
Iroquois High School
4615 Taylor Blvd
Louisville, KY   40215
Phone (cell): 502-876-3380
Fax: (502)485-8033
Email: john.barbagallo@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Iroquois
Comments:

Meeting: Oct 1st.

District 23
David Burns
Athletic Director
Southern High School
8620 Preston Hwy
Louisville, KY   40219
Phone (cell): 502-773-5409
Fax: (502)485-8029
Email: david.burns@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Southern
Comments:

Meeting: September 27, 2018 @ 2:20

District 24
Mark Evans
Athletic Director
Mercy Academy
5801 Fegenbush Lane
Louisville, KY   40228
Phone (work): 502-671-2010
Phone (cell): 502-592-8849
Fax: (502)491-0661
Email: mevans@mercyjaguars.com
Site: Mercy
Comments:

Meeting: September 25th @ 11:30

District 25
Ryan Bringhurst
Athletic Director
Central High School
1130 W Chestnut St
Louisville, KY   40203
Phone (home): 502-751-1670
Phone (cell): 502-751-1670
Fax: (502)485-7034
Email: ryan.bringhurst2@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Central
Comments:

Meeting: 10/3/18

District 26
John Kelsey
Athletic Director
Male High School
4409 Preston Hwy
Louisville, KY   40213
Phone (work): 502-485-8972
Phone (cell): 502-210-3606
Fax: (502)485-8770
Email: john.kelsey@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Male
Comments:

Meeting: 9/19/18 @ Noon

District 27
Rob Saxton
Athletic Director
Trinity (Louisville) High School
4011 Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY   40207
Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Fax: (502)899-2052
Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
Site: Trinity (Louisville)
Comments:

Meeting: Sept. 26  11:30 am

District 28
Tim Green
Athletic Director
Kentucky Country Day High School
4100 Springdale Rd
Louisville, KY   40241
Phone (home): 502-432-6713
Phone (work): 502-423-0440
Phone (cell): 502-432-6713
Fax: (502)423-0445
Email: tim.green@kcd.org
Site: Kentucky Country Day
Comments:

Meeting: Sept 6, 2018  Noon

District 29
Mitchell Irvin
Athletic Director
South Oldham High School
5901 Veterans Memorial Parkway
Crestwood, KY   40014
Fax: (502)241-0955
Email: mitchell.irvin@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: South Oldham
Comments:

Emailed meeting due to seeding

District 30
Charlotte Marshall
Athletic Director
Shelby County High School
1701 Frankfort Road
Shelbyville, KY   40066
Phone (work): 502-633-2344
Phone (cell): 502-220-9556
Fax: (502)647-0238
Email: charlotte.marshall@shelby.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby County
Comments:

Meeting: October 7th 2:30

District 31
Donald Allnutt
Athletic Director
Gallatin County High School
70 Wildcat Circle
Warsaw, KY   41095
Phone (cell): 859-200-2103
Fax: (859)567-8222
Email: don.allnutt@gallatin.kyschools.us
Site: Gallatin County

District 32
Kyle Bennett
Athletic Director
Walton-Verona High School
30 School Rd
Walton, KY   41094
Phone (home): 859-647-7350
Phone (work): 859-485-7721
Phone (cell): 859-322-1411
Fax: (859)485-7739
Email: kyle.bennett@wv.kyschools.us
Site: Walton-Verona
Comments:

Meeting: September 23, 2018 (1:00)

District 33
Marty Steele
Athletic Director
Boone County High School
7056 Burlington Pike
Florence, KY   41042
Phone (home): 859-384-9454
Phone (work): 859-282-5655
Phone (cell): 859-640-9078
Fax: (859)282-5653
Email: marty.steele@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Boone County
Comments:

Meeting: October 6  10 am

District 34
Derek Bosse
Athletic Director
Dixie Heights High School
3010 Dixie Hwy
Edgewood, KY   41017
Phone (cell): 859-393-1336
Fax: (859)341-2531
Email: derek.bosse@kenton.kyschools.us
Site: Dixie Heights
Comments:

Meeting: October 6, 2018

District 35
Anne Julian
Athletic Director
Holy Cross (Covington) High School
3617 Church St
Covington, KY   41015
Phone (work): 859-431-1335
Phone (cell): 859-640-1367
Fax: (859)655-2184
Email: anne.julian@hchscov.com
Site: Holy Cross (Covington)
Comments:

Meeting: September 30th
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2018-2019 Boys Soccer District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 36
Kevin Nieporte
Athletic Director
Highlands High School
2400 Memorial Pky
Fort Thomas, KY   41075
Fax: (859)442-4212
Email: kevin.nieporte@fortthomas.kyschools.us
Site: Highlands
Comments:

Meeting: 10/3/18

District 37
Jeremy Leach
Athletic Director
Calvary Christian High School
5955 Taylor Mill Road
Covington, KY   41015
Phone (cell): 513-304-9140
Fax: (859)356-8962
Email: jeremy.leach@ccsky.org
Site: Scott High School 
Comments:

Meeting: 9-24 7 pm

District 38
Jordan Woodruff
Athletic Director
Pendleton County High School
2359 Hwy 27 N
Falmouth, KY   41040
Phone (work): 859-654-3355
Phone (cell): 859-757-3642
Fax: (859)654-4235
Email: jordan.woodruff@pendleton.kyschools.us
Site: Pendleton County
Comments:

Meeting: September 6, 9:00am 

District 39
Wendy Mahanna
Athletic Director
Bourbon County High School
3341 Lexington Rd
Paris, KY   40361
Phone (work): 859-987-2185
Phone (cell): 859-806-8154
Fax: (859)987-5850
Email: wendy.mahanna@bourbon.kyschools.us
Site: Bourbon County

District 41
Jackie Duvall
Athletic Director
Frankfort High School
328 Shelby St
Frankfort, KY   40601
Phone (cell): 502-319-1045
Fax: (502)875-8657
Email: jacqueline.duvall@frankfort.kyschools.us
Site: Capitol View Park / Sower Soccer Complex
Comments:

Meeting: Saturday, October 6th, 10:00am

District 42
Abigail Jackson
Athletic Director
Bryan Station High School
201 Eastin Road
Lexington, KY   40505
Phone (cell): 270-668-1921
Fax: (859) 381-3330
Email: abby.jackson@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Bryan Station

District 43
David Gadberry
Athletic Director
Lexington Catholic High School
2250 Clays Mill Rd
Lexington, KY   40503
Phone (work): 859-277-7183
Phone (cell): 859-490-8191
Fax: (859)277-8681
Email: dgadberry@lexingtoncatholic.com
Site: Lexington Catholic
Comments:

Meeting: September 29th 9am

District 44
Brandon Fritz
Athletic Director
Madison Central High School
705 N 2nd St
Richmond, KY   40475
Phone (work): 859-625-6109
Phone (cell): 859-200-0427
Fax: (859)623-3925
Email: brandon.fritz@madison.kyschools.us
Site: Madison Central
Comments:

Meeting: 9-20-18

District 45
Kyle Wynn
Athletic Director
Boyle County High School
1637 Perryville Road
Danville, KY   40422
Phone (work): 859-236-5047
Phone (cell): 260-312-7629
Fax: 859-236-6826
Email: kyle.wynn@boyle.kyschools.us
Site: Boyle County

District 46
Donald Smith
Athletic Director
Mercer County High School
1124 Moberly Rd
Harrodsburg, KY   40330
Phone (home): 859-734-5474
Phone (work): 859-733-7160
Phone (cell): 859-516-1202
Fax: (859) 733-7164
Email: donald.smith@mercer.kyschools.us
Site: Mercer County

District 47
Steve Stonebraker
Athletic Director
Casey County High School
1841 E. KY 70
Liberty, KY   42539
Phone (cell): 859-339-2874
Fax: (606)787-6408
Email: steve.stonebraker@casey.kyschools.us
Site: Casey County
Comments:

Meeting: September 26 10:00 A.M.

District 48
Alex Eaton
Athletic Director
Southwestern High School
1765 WTLO Road
Somerset, KY   42503
Phone (cell): 606-872-2968
Fax: (606)678-9277
Email: alex.eaton@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Southwestern
Comments:

Meeting: September 20,  12:00 pm

District 49
Andrew Roark
Athletic Director
Corbin High School
1901 Snyder St
Corbin, KY   40701
Phone (home): 606-864-6389
Phone (work): 606-528-3902
Phone (cell): 606-304-4466
Fax: (606)523-3627
Email: andrew.roark@corbin.kyschools.us
Site: Corbin
Comments:

Meeting: October 5th, 2018

District 50
Jesse Allen
Athletic Director
Middlesboro High School
4404 Cumberland Ave
Middlesboro, KY   40965
Phone (home): 606-242-8831
Phone (cell): 859-583-1831
Fax: (606)242-8825
Email: jesse.allen@mboro.kyschools.us
Site: Middlesboro
Comments:

Meeting: September 28 1:00 pm

District 53
Al Holland
Athletic Director
Hazard High School
157 Bulldog Lane
Hazard, KY   41701
Phone (home): 606-439-4420
Phone (work): 606-439-1318
Phone (cell): 606-216-2936
Fax: (606)439-2285
Email: allan.holland@hazard.kyschools.us
Site: Hazard
Comments:

Meeting: September 24, 2018 1:00 pm
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2018-2019 Boys Soccer District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 54
Doug Brewer
Athletic Director
Powell County High School
700 W College Ave
Stanton, KY   40380
Phone (work): 606-663-3320
Phone (cell): 606-344-4304
Fax: (606)663-3406
Email: doug.brewer@powell.kyschools.us
Site: Powell County
Comments:

Meeting: October 4, 2018 @ 1:00 PM

District 57
Allison Leip
Athletic Director
Sheldon Clark High School
388 Cardinal Lane
Inez, KY   41224
Phone (cell): 352-610-2559
Fax: (606)298-5148
Email: allison.leip@martin.kyschools.us
Site: Sheldon Clark
Comments:

Meeting: Thursday October 4 - 10:00am

District 58
Travis Feltner
Athletic Director
Lawrence County High School
100 Bulldog Lane
Louisa, KY   41230
Phone (home): 606-638-0101
Phone (work): 606-638-9676
Phone (cell): 606-422-3245
Fax: (606)638-0596
Email: travis.feltner@lawrence.kyschools.us
Site: Lawrence County
Comments:

Meeting: October 2, 2018   10:00 am

District 61
John Elliott
Athletic Director
Fleming County High School
1658 Elizaville Rd.
Flemingsburg, KY   41041
Phone (home): 606-207-4531
Phone (work): 606-845-6601
Phone (cell): 606-207-4531
Fax: (606)845-3102
Email: john.elliott@fleming.kyschools.us
Site: Fleming County

District 62
Anthony Haney
Athletic Director
Morgan County High School
150 Road To Success
West Liberty, KY   41472
Phone (work): 606-743-8102
Phone (cell): 606-495-8725
Fax: (606)743-8100
Email: anthony.haney@morgan.kyschools.us
Site: Morgan County-Herdman Field
Comments:

Meeting: October 1, 2018 11:00 a.m.

District 63
Joe Bryan
Athletic Director
Russell High School
709 Red Devil Ln
Russell, KY   41169
Phone (work): 606-836-9658
Phone (cell): 606-232-1398
Fax: (606)494-2198
Email: joe.bryan@russellind.kyschools.us
Site: Russell Soccer Complex
Comments:

Meeting: Sept 24 noon
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